
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RANJITH RAMACHA

NDRAN

44 

Male

APPOKARAN (H) 

NENMENI.P.O, 

Koyilandi

manthamkoll

y

06-02-

2021 

20:20

82/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

SULAIMAN.

B,SI Bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 KUNJIRAM

AN

KULLAN 38 

Male

VRINDAVANA 

COLONY , 

KALOORKUNNU , 

KENICHIRA

KALOORKU

NNU

06-02-

2021 

18:50

62/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V 

R.....

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 ABDHUL 

KAREEM

MUHAMME

D

48 

Male

THARAVATTATH

U HOUSE, 

VARADIMOOLA

Mananthava

dy

06-02-

2021 

17:40

77/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Sanooj VS BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 ABDUL 

KARIM

HASSANK

UNJU

37 

Male

CHARUVILAPUT

HANVEED 

NILAMEL 

KADAKKAL 

KOLLAM

Panamaram 06-02-

2021 

14:50

28/2021 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PANAMAR

AM

Abdul vahab 

C

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 SHAJI P BHASKARA

N

40 

Male

CHARUVILA 

NILAMEL 

KADAKKAL,IDAT

HARAKOLLAM

Panamaram 06-02-

2021 

14:50

28/2021 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PANAMAR

AM

Abdul vahab 

C

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 Vineesh PM Gopalan(Bal

an)

30 

Male

Edamunda Colony, 

Vanjode, 

Kanjirangad

THIRUNELL

Y POLICE 

STATION

06-02-

2021 

14:10

23/2021 U/s 

363, 366, 

376(2)(n) 

IPC & sec 6 

r/w 5(l) of 

Pocso act

THIRUNEL

LY

T 

VIJAYAKU

MAR IP

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in   Wayanad   district from  31.01.2021to06.02.2021



7 SAMJAD NASAR 26 

Male

PALAPPATTI 

HOUSE, 

PUTHENKUNNU, 

BATHERY

Bathery 05-02-

2021 

21:10

81/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

sunny 

thomas ,SI 

Bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 ANTONY JOSEPH 38 

Male

KAIYALAPRAMBI

L (H), 

NATHAMKUNNI, 

PALLIKAVALA, 

THRIKKAIPATTA

NEDUMBAL

A

05-02-

2021 

20:15

44/2021 U/s 

55(a)&(i) of 

Abkari Act

MEPPADI SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 ABDUL 

KARIM

HASSANK

UNJU

37 

Male

CHARUVILAPUT

HANVEED 

NILAMEL,KADAK

KAL KOLLAM

Panamaram 06-02-

2021 

11:30

27/2021 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PANAMAR

AM

Abdul vahab 

C

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 SHAJI P BHASKARA

N

40 

Male

CHARUVILA 

H,NILAMEL,KAD

AKKAL,IDATHAR

A,KOLLAM

Panamaram 06-02-

2021 

11:30

27/2021 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PANAMAR

AM

Abdul vahab 

C

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 SABU 

PAUL

POULSOE 47 

Male

PARAYIDATHIL 

HOUSE, 

YAVANARKULAM

, VALAD

YAVANARK

ULAM

05-02-

2021 

19:30

31/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIJEESH P 

K, 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE,

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 Rajan K T Thomas 56 

Male

Kadambamattathil 

House, Aranapara, 

Tholpetty

THIRUNELL

Y, 

CHUNDAPP

ADI

05-02-

2021 

18:05

22/2021 U/s 

15 of KG Act

THIRUNEL

LY

POULOSE 

KA SI OF 

POLICE 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 SHAJU AK KUMARAN 46 

Male

AKKOLLIKKUNN

U HOUSE, 

APPAPPARA, 

THIRUNELLY

CHUNDAPP

ADI, 

THIRUNELL

Y AMSOM

05-02-

2021 

18:05

22/2021 U/s 

15 of KG Act

THIRUNEL

LY

POULOSE 

KA SI OF 

POLICE 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 VIJAYAN MAVOODI 

PUTTAN

53 

Male

CHUNDAPPAADI 

HOUSE, 

ARANAPPARA, 

THOLPETTY

CHUNDAPP

ADI, 

THIRUNELL

Y AMSOM

05-02-

2021 

18:05

22/2021 U/s 

15 of KG Act

THIRUNEL

LY

POULOSE 

KA SI OF 

POLICE 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE



15 Shibu 

Varghese

Varghese 46 

Male

Kunnenkeral (h) 

Nemam P.O, 

Erumatheruve 

,Mananthavady

Bathery 05-02-

2021 

16:26

78/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

mani.K.C, SI 

Bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 JOSEPH VARGHEES

E

24 

Male

KOONAMPARAM

BIL HOUSE, 

YAVANARKULAM

, VALAD,

ORAPPU 

BRIDGE , 

VALAD

04-02-

2021 

19:45

30/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIJEESH P 

K, 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE,

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 SAJEESH SURENDR

AN

26 

Male

MULLANPARAM

BATH(H),AZHINH

ILAM(PO) 

PUTHUKKODE

PULPALLY, 

PERIKALLO

OR KADAVU

04-02-

2021 

19:20

54/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN

,(G) SI 

PULPALLY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 AMEER ABDULKH

ADER

28 

Male

KARUPPUMVEET

TIL H 

KURUMBILAV 

CHERPU 

TRISSURE

CHUNDALE 04-02-

2021 

17:20

38/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

VYTHIRI JITHESH KS 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 Mahaboob 

Ali Irshad

Moidheen 33 

Male

Chalakkal (h) 

Kunnakavu.P.O,Pe

rnthamanna,Malap

puram

Bathery 04-02-

2021 

15:10

77/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

Ramjith,SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 VINEESH 

P.K

CHAPPAN 31 

Male

PUTHANPURA 

HOUSE, 

VALARAMKUNN

U,KOTTARAKKU

NNU P.O 

,VELLAMUNDA 

,MANANTHAVAD

Y

VELLAMUN

DA

05-02-

2021 

14:50

19/2021 U/s 

366, 354, 

354(A), 

354(B), 

376(2)(n) 

IPC & 9 

(l)r/w 10, 5(l) 

r/w 6 of 

POCSO

VELLAMU

NDA

SANTHOSH 

M.A IP SHO 

VELLAMUN

DA

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 Sarath Suresh 

Babu

29 

Male

Nandanam House, 

PC Palam, 

Narikkuni, 

Kozhikode

Erumatheruv 04-02-

2021 

00:40

72/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC, SI of 

Police, 

Mananthava

dY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



22 VIJAYAN KUNJIRAM

AN 

NAMBIAR

54 

Male

CHELERIKKUNN

U (H), 

THRIKKAIPATTA 

PO, 

THRIKKAIPATTA

Chelerikkun

nu

03-02-

2021 

17:50

41/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MEPPADI Abdu.M, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 George Mathai 57 

Male

Valakandathil 

House, Dwaraka, 

Mananthavady

MANANTHA

VADY

03-02-

2021 

17:05

71/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC, SI of 

Police, 

Mananthava

dY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 PRADEESH 

M

MURALEE

DHARAN

27 

Male

V J QUARTERS , 

VALAD,

VALAD 

TOWN 

VALAD

03-02-

2021 

16:40

29/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 V N 

KRISHNA 

KUMAR

M 

NARAYAN

AN NAIR

48 

Male

PARATHOTTAYIL 

HOUSE , KARANI, 

P O, 

KANIYAMBETTA 

AMSOM, 

MEENAGADI 

8086752357

MEENAGAD

I

03-02-

2021 

15:55

42/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MEENANG

ADI

PAUL CP BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 RAFEEK C ABDUL 

SATHAR

34 

Male

CHEELIYIL H 

PAZHAYA 

VYTHIRY 

VYTHIRY PO

KANIYAMB

ETTA 

AMSAM 

MADAKKIM

ALA

03-02-

2021 

15:05

47/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

KAMBALA

KKAD

SI ANTONY 

VP

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 JTHIN RAJ RAJAPPAN 32 

Male

KANAYAMVAYAL 

HOUSE, 

MUKKUTHIKUN

NU,

Bathery 02-02-

2021 

22:10

76/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

SULAIMAN.

B,SI Bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 Robin K B Baby 34 

Male

Kalarikkal House, 

Erumatheruv, 

Mananthavady

Mananthava

dy, 

Erumatheruv

02-02-

2021 

19:35

68/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

BIJU 

ANTONY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 KUNJIKAN

NAN

KARIKKA 39 

Male

IRULAM COLONY 

AMBALAPPADY

IRULAM 

AMBALAPP

ADI

02-02-

2021 

19:25

53/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V R BAILED BY 

POLICE



30 JALEEL IBRAHIM 27 

Male

THEKKUMKARA 

H VYTHIRI

VYTHIRI 02-02-

2021 

19:40

37/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

VYTHIRI JITHESH KS 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 Vineeth Kuttan 36 

Male

Puthenkandathil 

(h) Mannashala 

P.O, Haripad 

,Alapuzha

Bathery 02-02-

2021 

15:15

74/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

SULAIMAN.

B,SI Bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 SHAMSUD

HEEN

MOIDEEN 46 

Male

KARIYAKUNNAT

H HOUSE, MELE 

ARAPPATTA, 

MOOPPAINAD 

AMSOM, 

MEPPADI

MELE 

ARAPPATTA

02-02-

2021 

12:15

40/2021 U/s 

55(a) of 

Abkari Act

MEPPADI SAJEEV.P.C, 

SI MEPPADI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

33 ARUN ASHOKAN 30 

Male

THATTANTEVIDA

PALLOTHU 

HOUSE, 

VEKKALAM, 

KANNUR

CHANDANA

THODE

02-02-

2021 

10:26

28/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

34 NAJEEB MUHAMME

D

37 

Male

OTHUKATTIL 

HOUSE, 

VEKKALAM , 

KANNUR

CHANDANA

THODE

02-02-

2021 

10:26

28/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

35 SUNIL 

KUMAR

VASU 48 

Male

KOZHUKKA 

HOUSE, 

VEKKALALM , 

KANNUR

CHANDANA

THODE

02-02-

2021 

10:26

28/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

36 AKHIL PS SUKUMAR

A

29 

Male

PULIYAMMAKKA

L HOUSE 

CHEEYAMBAM 

73 COLONY

IRULAM 01-02-

2021 

21:40

52/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V R BAILED BY 

POLICE

37 NIBIN 

BABY

BABY 23 

Male

CHUVADUM 

THANATH 

HOUSE, 

CHETTAPALAM 

(P O), 

PALLITHAZHE, 

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

PALLITHAZ

HE

01-02-

2021 

21:20

48/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



38 AJITH V S SUBRAMA

NYAN

21 

Male

VELLACHALIL 

HOUSE, 

SASIMALA (P I), 

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM

PADICHIRA 

AMSOM 

PALLITHAZ

HE

01-02-

2021 

21:20

48/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PULPALLY ACHUTHAN 

NS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

39 Muhammed Ibrahim 54 

Male

Edavattan House 

Puthussery kadavu

13th Mile 01-02-

2021 

20:10

29/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PADINJAR

ETHARA

Shameer SI 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

40 SHAIJU KG GOPI 43 

Male

KEECHANKERY 

VEED,PANCHAR

AKOLLY,MANAN

THAVADY

IRUMPUPA

LAM

01-02-

2021 

18:40

19/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THIRUNEL

LY

T 

VIJAYAKU

MAR 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 GIREESH 

KUMAR K

VIVEKANA

NDHAN

44 

Male

ACHU NIVAS 

VENGAPALLY 

ATHIMOOLA 

POZHUTHANA

INFRONT 

OF POST 

OFFICE 

KALPETTA

01-02-

2021 

19:40

54/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

KALPETTA M Abbasali, 

S I of Police, 

kalpetta

BAILED BY 

POLICE

42 MUHAMME

D SALMAN

SUHAIL 21 

Male

NADUVATHI 

HOUSE, 

KONNACHAL 

(PO), ERUMAD, 

THAMISHNADU, 

ERUMAD,NEELA

GIRI, PH 

6238743027

MEENANGA

DI

01-02-

2021 

16:45

37/2021 U/s 

118(e) of KP 

Act

MEENANG

ADI

MINIMOL 

T.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

43 HAFSAL HAMEED 21 

Male

SRAMBIKKAL 

HOUSE, 

KONNACHAL 

(PO), ERUMAD, 

THAMIZHNAD,NI

LGIRI, PH 

9677278451

MEENANGA

DI

01-02-

2021 

16:45

37/2021 U/s 

118(e) of KP 

Act

MEENANG

ADI

MINIMOL 

T.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE



44 SHANU 

NIYAS

KAREEM 30 

Male

CHOLAKKARA 

HOUSE 

KODUVALLI 

KOZHIKODE

KUNNATHI

DAVAKA 

AMSAM 

LAKKIDI 

CHANGALA

MARAM

01-02-

2021 

17:30

35/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

VYTHIRI JITHESH KS 

SI OF 

POLICE, 

VYTHIRI P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45 MUHAMME

D HASHIM 

P.K

UMMAR 31 

Male

PATHIRIKKANDI

YIL HOUSE 

KODUVALLY 

KOZHIKODE

KUNNATHI

DAVAKA 

AMSAM 

LAKKIDI

01-02-

2021 

16:00

34/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

VYTHIRI JITHESH KS 

SI OF 

POLICE, 

VYTHIRI P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 SHINOJ 

CHADAYA

N

BASKARAN 39 

Male

CHADAYAN 

HOUSE, 

VENGODE POST, 

PADUVILAYI 

VILLAGE, 

KUTHUPARAMBA

, KANNUR

CHANDANA

THODE

01-02-

2021 

16:10

27/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

47 PRAVEEN 

O

KRISHNAN 

T V

49 

Male

NAIRA 

HOUSE,THEROO

R,KEEZHALOOR,

KANNUR.(PRADE

EPALAYAM,PAZH

ASSI,URUVACHA

L 

PO,CHAVASSERY.

KANNUR.

KANIYAMB

ETTA 

AMSHAM 

MILLUMUK

01-02-

2021 

12:10

43/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KAMBALA

KKAD

SI 

RAMKUMA

R C

BAILED BY 

POLICE

48 ALI PM MUAMMED 40 

Male

PILAKKAVIL HO 

CHALIL 

THONDERNAD

THONDERN

AD 

AMSHAM 

CHALIL

01-02-

2021 

10:35

26/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

THONDER

NADU

AYAPRAKA

SH AU

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49 BINEESH MOHANAN 39 

Male

PUTHALATH 

HOUSE, 

KAKKATTIL 

CHEEKONNU

MANIYANC

ODE 

JUNCTION

01-02-

2021 

23:25

53/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KALPETTA MUJEEB 

RAHMAN , 

AS I of 

Police, 

kalpetta

BAILED BY 

POLICE



50 SAMUEL DURAIRAJ 47 

Male

NEDUMKARANA, 

RIPPON

Puthiyapaadi 31-01-

2021 

19:30

39/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MEPPADI Siraj.V.P, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE

51 SHAHUL 

HAMEED

MUHAMME

D

29 

Male

MOTTAMMAL 

HOUSE,AMBALA

CHAL,NEAR 

KAMBALAKKAD 

PS,KANIYAMBET

TA 

VILLAGE,WAYAN

AD.

KANIYAMB

ETTA 

AMSHAM 

AMBALACH

AL

31-01-

2021 

16:10

41/2021 U/s 

118(i) of KP 

Act

KAMBALA

KKAD

SI ANTONY 

VP

BAILED BY 

POLICE

52 ASIF ABDULA 45 

Male

MAKKOTH 

HOUSE, 

PANTHIPPOYIL , 

PADINJARATHAR

A

THAVINJAL 

AMSOM 

THINDUMM

AL

31-01-

2021 

16:35

26/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 SELVAMA

NI

BENCHAMI

N

59 

Male

MANALVAYAL 

HOUSE,KOZHINA

JNGAD 

KAMBALAKKAD

KANIYAMB

ETTA 

AMSAM 

KAMBALAK

KAD

31-01-

2021 

16:20

40/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KAMBALA

KKAD

SI ANTONY 

VP

BAILED BY 

POLICE

54 PRAVEESH 

AV

NANU 32 

Male

CHEMBILAODAN

TAVIDE HO 

ANJARAKANDY 

KANNUR

KOROME 

CHALIL

31-01-

2021 

15:05

24/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act 

& Sec 

4,4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

THONDER

NADU

AYAPRAKA

SH AU

BAILED BY 

POLICE



55 SHYNOJ V ARAVINDA

N

43 

Male

VALAYANGADAN 

ANCHARAKANDY 

KANNUR

THONDERN

AD 

AMSHAM 

KROEME 

CHALIL

31-01-

2021 

15:05

24/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act 

& Sec 

4,4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

THONDER

NADU

AYAPRAKA

SH AU

BAILED BY 

POLICE

56 FASIL KARIM 22 

Male

KUBUTHODIYIL 

HOUSE,MEENAN

GADI,

AMBALAVA

YAL

31-01-

2021 

11:00

34/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

ANOOP.AP,S

I OF POLICE 

AMBALAVA

YAL

BAILED BY 

POLICE

57 JUNIDE PARAKKAL 24 

Male

PARAKKAL 

HOUSE,MEENAN

GADI 

POST,CHILLING 

PLANT,PURAKKA

DI AMSAM

AMBALAVA

YAL

31-01-

2021 

11:00

34/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

ANOOP.AP,S

I OF POLICE 

AMBALAVA

YAL

BAILED BY 

POLICE


